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ALABAMA

Paul L. Mask

Extension Assistant Director
Agriculture, Forestry, & Natural
Resources

Alabama Cooperative Extension System
114 Duncan Hall

Auburn University, AL 36849-5635
Phone: 334 844-5490

FAX: 334 844-3780

Email: maskpau@aces.edu

ALASKA

Robert F. Gorman

Chair

Natural Resources & Community
Development

Cooperative Extension Service
University of Alaska, Fairbanks
1332 Seward Avenue

Sitka, AK 99835

Phone: 907 747-9413

FAX: 907 747-7790

Email: ffrfg@uaf.edu

Julie Riley

Chair

Agriculture & Horticulture
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Alaska, Fairbanks
2221 E. Northern Lights Blvd.
Suite 118

Anchorage, AK 99508

Phone: 907 786-6306

FAX: 907 786-6312

Email: afjar@uaa.alaska.edu

AMERICAN SAMOA

Tavita Elisara

American Samoa Community College
P. O. Box 5319

Pago Pago, AS 96799

Phone: 684 699-1575

FAX: 684 699-5011

Email: elisartav@yahoo.com

ARIZONA

Ed Martin

Associate Director, Programs and ANR
Leader

Cooperative Extension Service
University of Arizona

Forbes Building, Room 301

Tucson, AZ 85721

Phone: 520 621-7209

FAX: 520 621-1314

Email: edmartin@ag.arizona.edu

ARKANSAS

C. Michael French

Associate Director, Programs
University of Arkansas Division of
Agriculture

Cooperative Extension Service

P. O. Box 391

Little Rock, AR 72203

Phone: 501 671-2001

FAX: 501 671-2107

Email: mfrench@uaex.edu



Tony E. Windham

Assistant Director, Agriculture and
Natural Resources and

Community and Economic Development
2301 South University Avenue,

P.O. Box 391

Little Rock, AR 72203

Phone: 501 671-2074

FAX: 501 671-2046

Email: twindham@uaex.edu

Leslie J. Glover

Associate Dean, Outreach & Technology
Transfer

1200 North University Drive

Mail Slot 4906

Pine Bluff, AR 71601

Phone: 870 575-8822

FAX: 870 575-4687

Email: gloverl@uapb.edu

CALIFORNIA

Marylynn Yates

Program Leader, Natural Resources &
Animal Agriculture

Environmental Sciences

University of California

Riverside, CA 92521

Phone: 951 827-2358

FAX: 951 827-3993

Email: Marylynn.yates@ucr.edu

Timothy D. Paine

Professor and Entomologist

Program Leader, Agricultural Policy and
Pest Management

UC Division of Agriculture and Natural
Resources

Department of Entomology

University of California

Riverside, CA 92521

Phone: 951 827-5835

FAX: 951 827-3086

Email: timothy.paine@ucr.edu

Daniel H. Putnam

Program Leader, Agricultural
Productivity and Extension Agronomist
Division of Agriculture and Natural
Resources

Department of Plant Sciences
University of California

MS#1 One Shields Avenue

2240 Plant & Environmental Sciences
Bldg

Davis, CA 95616-8780

Phone: 530 752-8982

FAX: 530 752-4361

Email: dhputnam@ucdavis.edu

COLORADO

Jan B. Carroll

Associate Director

Colorado State University Extension
University Square - 4040 Campus
Delivery

Fort Collins, CO 80523-4040
Phone: 970 491-6102

FAX: 970 491-6208

Email: jan.carroll@colostate.edu

CONNECTICUT

Candace Bartholomew

Associate Cooperative Extension
Educator

Department of Extension

University of Connecticut

1800 Asylum Avenue

West Hartford, CT 06117-2600

Phone: 860 570-9010

FAX: 860 570-9008

Email: candace.bartholomew@uconn.edu


mailto:Jan.Carroll@ColoState.EDU�

DELAWARE

David J. Hansen

Associate Professor, Plant & Soil
Science, and State ANR Leader
University of Delaware

16483 County Seat Hwy
Georgetown, DE 19947

Phone: 302 856-7303 X570
FAX: 302 856-1845

Email: djhansen@udel.edu

FLORIDA

Joan A. Dusky

Associate Dean for Extension -
Agricultural Program Leader
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Florida

1038 McCarty Hall, PO Box 110210
Gainesville, FL 32611-0210

Phone: 352 392-1761

FAX: 352 846-0485

Email: jadu@ufl.edu

Michael S. Spranger

Assistant Director for Extension and
Education, Florida Sea Grant Program,
Associate Dean for Environment &
Natural Resources Programs
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Florida

P. O. Box 110405

Gainesville, FL 32611-0405

Phone: 352 392-1837

FAX: 352 392-5113

Email: spranger@ufl.edu

GEORGIA

Beverly Sparks

Associate Dean for Extension
College of Agricultural and
Environmental Sciences
University of Georgia

111 Conner Hall

Athens, Georgia 30602
Phone: 706 542-3824
FAX: 706 542-8815
Email: caesext@uga.edu

Steve L. Brown

Assistant Dean for Extension
College of Agricultural and
Environmental Sciences
University of Georgia
Cooperative Extension

111 Conner Hall

Athens, Georgia 30602
Phone: 706 542-3824
FAX: 706 542-8815
Email: astdext@uga.edu

GUAM

David P. Crisostomo
Agriculture and Natural Resources
Program Leader

Cooperative Extension Service
University of Guam

CALS Building, Room 105-B
UOG Station

Mangilao, Guam 96923

Phone: 1671 735-2092

FAX: 1671 734-5600
Email: dcrisost@uog9.uog.edu



HAWAII

Wayne Nishijima

Associate Dean/Associate Director
Cooperative Extension

University of Hawaii at Manoa
3050 Maile Way, Gilmore Hall 203
Honolulu, HI 96822-2231

Phone: 808 956-8397

FAX: 808 956-9105

Email: waynen@hawaii.edu

IDAHO

Paul F. McCawley

Associate Director
Cooperative Extension System
University of Idaho

Ag Science Building, Room 58
Moscow, ID 83844-2338
Phone: 208 885-5883

FAX: 208 885-6654

Email: mccawley@uidaho.edu

ILLINOIS

Michael E. Gray

Professor & Interim Assistant Dean
for ANR Extension

Department of Crop Sciences
N-305 Turner Hall

1102 South Goodwin Avenue
University of Illinois

Urbana, IL 61801

Phone: 217 333-6652

Email: megray@uiuc.edu

INDIANA

Don D. Jones

ANR Program Leader
Cooperative Extension Service
Purdue University

225 South University Street
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2093
Phone: 765 494-1178

FAX: 765 496-1356

Email: jonesd@purdue.edu

IOWA

Gerald A. Miller

Associate Dean and ANR Director
College of Agriculture and Life Sciences
lowa State University

132 Curtiss Hall

Ames, |1A 50011-1050

Phone: 515 294-4333

FAX: 515 294-5745

Email: soil@iastate.edu

Paul Brown

Assistant ANR Director

lowa State University

109 Curtiss Hall

Ames, 1A 50011

Phone: 515 294-7801

FAX: 515 294-5099

Email: pwbrown@iastate.edu



KANSAS

James “Pat” Murphy

Assistant Director, Extension
Agriculture and Natural Resources
K-State Research & Extension
Kansas State University

123 Umberger Hall

Manhattan, KS 66506-3401
Phone: 785 532-5838

FAX: 785 532-5839

Email: jmurphy@ksu.edu

KENTUCKY

Gary Palmer

Assistant Director

Agriculture & Natural Resources
Cooperative Extension Service
College of Agriculture
University of Kentucky

N-122 Agricultural Science-North
Lexington, KY 40546-0091
Phone: 859 257-1846

FAX: 859 323-1991

Email: gpalmer@uky.edu

LOUISIANA

Carrie Castille

Assistant Professor

Callegari Environmental Center
Louisiana State University

P. 0. Box 25100

Baton Rouge, LA 70894-5100
Phone: 225 578-2906

FAX: 225 578-4225

Email: ccastille@Idaf.state.la.us

Dwight Landreneau

Associate Vice Chancellor and Associate
Director

Louisiana State University AgCenter
P.O. Box 25100

Baton Rouge, LA 70894

Phone: 225 578-2391

FAX: 225 578-4225

Email: dlandreneau@agctr.lsu.edu

MAINE

John Rebar

Executive Director

University of Maine
Cooperative Extension

5741 Libby Hall, Suite 102
Orono, ME 04469-5741

Phone: 207 581-3238

FAX: 207 581-3325

Email: jrebar@umext.maine.edu

Douglas Babkirk

Program Administrator, Natural
Resources

5741 Libby Hall, Room 106E
University of Maine

Orono, ME 04469-5741

Phone: 207 712-1414

FAX: 207 581-3325

Email: dbabkirk@umext.maine.edu

MARYLAND

Bob Tjaden

Assistant Director, Agricultural &
Natural Resource Programs
University of Maryland
Cooperative Extension Service
1212 Symons Hall

College Park, MD 20742

Phone: 310 405-7992

FAX: 301 405-2963

Email: rtjaden@umd.edu



MASSACHUSETTS

Scott D. Jackson

Program Director

UMass Extension Natural Resources and
Environmental Conservation Program
Department of Natural Resources
Conservation

University of Massachusetts
Holdsworth Natural Resource Center
University of Massachusetts
Ambherst, MA 01003

Phone: 413 545-4743

FAX: 413 545-4358

Email: sjackson@umext.umass.edu

Kathleen M. Carroll

Director

Agriculture & Landscape Program
UMass Extension

University of Massachusetts

104 French Hall - 230 Stockbridge Rd
Ambherst, MA 01003

Phone: 413 545-0895

FAX: 413 577-1620

Email: kcarroll@umext.umass.edu

MICHIGAN

Scott Loveridge

State Leader, Community Development
& Natural Resources Professor,
Agricultural Economics
Cooperative Extension Service
Michigan State University

11 Agriculture Hall

East Lansing M1 48824-1039
Phone: 517 432-9969

FAX: 517 432-1048

Email: loverid2@msu.edu

Larry G. Olsen

State Extension Ag Program Leader
NC IPM Center Co-Director

108 Agriculture Hall

Michigan State University

East Lansing, MI 48824

Phone: 517 355-2308

FAX: 517 353-6473

Email: olsenl@msu.edu

MINNESOTA

Greg Cuomo

Associate Dean ANR Leader
College of Food, Agricultural, and
Natural Resource Sciences
University of Minnesota
Coffey Hall

1420 Eckles Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55108

Phone: 612 625-7098

FAX: 612 624-4974
Email: cuomogj@umn.edu

MISSISSIPPI

Joe E. Street

Associate Extension Director and
State Program Leader for Agriculture
Mississippi State University Extension
Service

Box 9601

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662 325-3034

FAX: 662 325-8407

Email: jstreet@ext.msstate.edu



George Hopper

Dean, College of Forest Resources
Director, Forest & Wildlife Research
Center and State Program Leader for
Natural Resources

Mississippi State University Extension
Service

Box 9680

Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662 325-2953

FAX: 662 325-0015

Email: ghopper@cfr.msstate.edu

MISSOURI

David E. Baker

Assistant Dean and Program Director,
Agriculture & Natural Resources
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Missouri

2-28 Agriculture Bldg

Columbia, MO 65211

Phone: 573 882-6385

FAX: 573 884-7993

Email: bakerd@missouri.edu

Marc Linit

Associate Dean, Research and Extension
University of Missouri

2-44 Agriculture Building

Columbia, MO 65211

Phone: 573 882-7488

FAX: 573 884-7993

Email: linitm@missouri.edu

MONTANA

James E. Knight

Associate Director of Extension
Montana State University

203 Culbertson Hall

P.O. Box 172230

Bozeman, MT 59717-2230
Phone: 406 994-1750

FAX: 406 994-1756

Email: jknight@montana.edu

NEBRASKA

Rick Koelsch

ANR Program Leader
Cooperative Extension
University of Nebraska
211 Ag Hall

Lincoln, NE 68583-0703
Phone: 402 472-2966
FAX: 402 472-5557
Email: rkoelschl@unl.edu

NEVADA

John E. Burton

Assistant Director

Cooperative Extension
University of Nevada

Dean & Director's Office/MS 404
Reno, NV 89557-0106

Phone: 775 784-7070

FAX: 775 784-7079

Email: burtonj@unce.unr.edu

NEW HAMPSHIRE

Juli Brussell

Program Leader, Agricultural Resources
University of New Hampshire
Cooperative Extension

122 Taylor Hall

59 College Road

Durham, NH 03824-3587

Phone: 603 862-2033

FAX: 603 862-1685

Email: juli.brussell@unh.edu



Darrel Covell

Program Leader, Forestry and Wildlife
University of New Hampshire
Cooperative Extension

Taylor Hall

59 College Road

Durham, NH 03824

Phone: 603 862-3397

FAX: 603 862-1685

Email: darrel.covell@unh.edu

NEW JERSEY

Daniel Kluchinski

Chair, Department of Agricultural and
Resource Management Agents, and
Assistant Director of Extension
Rutgers Cooperative Extension Service
New Jersey Agricultural Experiment
Station

Rutgers-The State University of New
Jersey

88 Lipman Drive

New Brunswick, NJ 08901-8525
Phone: 732 932-5000 Ext.590

FAX: 732 932-6633

Email: kluchinski@rce.rutgers.edu

NEW MEXICO

Chris Allison

Department Head, Animal Sciences and
Natural Resources

Cooperative Extension Service

Box 30003, MSC 3AE

New Mexico State University

Las Cruces, NM 88003

Phone: 505 646-1944

FAX: 505 646-3164

Email: callison@nmsu.edu

Rick Richardson

4-H Specialist

Agriculture & Natural Resources
Cooperative Extension Service
New Mexico State University
MSC 3AE, NMSU - Neale Hall
Las Cruces, NM 88003

Phone: 505 646-5472

FAX: 505 646-3027

Email: frrichar@nmsu.edu

NEW YORK

Helene R. Dillard

Director

Cooperative Extension Service
Cornell University

366 Roberts Hall

Ithaca, NY 14853

Phone: 607 255-2237

FAX: 607 255-0788

Email: hrdl@cornell.edu

Chris Watkins

Associate Director for Agriculture and
Food Systems

Cornell Cooperative Extension
College of Agriculture & Life Sciences
356 Roberts Hall

Ithaca, NY 14853

Phone: 607 255-2116

FAX 607 255-0788

Email: cbw3@cornell.edu



NORTH CAROLINA

Edwin Jones

Associate Director and State Program
Leader - ANR/CRD

North Carolina Cooperative Extension
Service

North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7653

Raleigh, NC 27695-7653

Phone: 919 515-3252

FAX: 919 515-5950

Email: edwin_jones@ncsu.edu

Tom Melton

Assistant Director and Associate State
Program Leader - ANR/CRD

North Carolina Cooperative Extension
Service

North Carolina State University
Campus Box 7653

Raleigh, NC 27695-7653

Phone: 919 515-3252

FAX: 919 515-5950

Email: tom_melton@ncsu.edu

NORTH DAKOTA

Roger G. Haugen

Assistant Director - Agriculture
and Natural Resources

North Dakota State University Extension
Service

North Dakota State University
Dept 7061, Box 6050

Fargo, ND 58105-6050

Phone: 701 231-7178

FAX: 701 231-8378

Email: roger.haugen@ndsu.edu

OHIO

Donald J. Breece

Assistant Director

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Ohio State University Extension

32 Agriculture Administration Bldg
2120 Fyffe Rd

Columbus, OH 43210

Phone: 614 292-4077

FAX: 614 292-3747

Email: breece.2@osu.edu

OKLAHOMA

Ross O. Love

Assistant Director
Cooperative Extension Service
Oklahoma State University
139 Agriculture Hall
Stillwater, OK 74078

Phone: 405 744-5398

FAX: 405 744-5339

Email: ross.love@okstate.edu

OREGON

Bill Braunworth

Extension Agriculture Program Leader
College of Agricultural Sciences
Cooperative Extension Service

Oregon State University

138 Strand Agriculture Hall

Corvallis OR 97331-2201

Phone: 541 737-1317

FAX: 541 737-3178

Email: bill.braunworth@oregonstate.edu



PENNSYLVANIA

Kristen Saacke Blunk, Director
Agriculture and Environment Center
Cooperative Extension
Pennsylvania State University

206 Armsby Building

University Park, PA 16802

Phone: 814 863-8756

FAX: 814 863-3746

Email: ksaackeblunk@psu.edu

Greg Roth

State Program Leader for Renewable
and Alternative Energy

407 Ag Sciences and Industry Building
Pennsylvania State University
University Park, PA 16802

Phone: 814 863-1018

FAX: 814 863-7043

Email: gwr@psu.edu

PUERTO RICO

Rafael F. Olmeda
Program Leader, Agriculture and
Natural Resources
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Puerto Rico at Mayaguez
PO Box 9031
Mayaguez, Puerto Rico 00681
Phone: 787 265- 2415

787 832- 4040 x2230
FAX: 787 265-4130
Email: rolmeda@uprm.edu

RHODE ISLAND

Arthur J. Gold

Professor and State Program Leader,
Natural Resources

University of Rhode Island

110 Coastal Institute at Kingston

1 Greenhouse Road

Kingston, Rl 02881

Phone: 401 874-2903

FAX: 401 874-4561

Email: agold@uri.edu

SOUTH CAROLINA

Bruce Pinkerton

Assistant Director, Agriculture and
Natural Resource Programs
Cooperative Extension Service and
Agricultural Experiment Station
108D Barre Hall

Clemson University

Clemson, SC 29634-0104

Phone: 864 656-2653

FAX: 864 656-5819

Email: bpnkrtn@clemson.edu

SOUTH DAKOTA

Rosemarie Nold

Agriculture & Natural Resources
Program Liaison

District Extension Director - North
District

South Dakota Cooperative Extension
Service

P.O. Box 86

South Shore, SD 57263

Phone: 605 756-4600

FAX: 605 756-4601

Email: rosemarie.nold@sdstate.edu



TENNESSEE

George F. Smith

Interim Assistant Dean

University of Tennessee Extension
2621 Morgan Circle

120 Morgan Hall

Knoxville, TN 37996-4522
Phone: 865 974-7112

FAX: 865 974-1068

Email: gfsmith@utk.edu

TEXAS

Pete G. Gibbs

Associate Director for Agriculture,
Natural Resources, and Community
Economic Development

Texas AgriLife Extension Service
Texas A&M System

7101 TAMU

College Station, TX 77843-7101
Phone: 979 862-3932

FAX: 979 458-0141

Email: pgibbs@ag.tamu.edu

UTAH

Nancy Mesner

Associate Dean and

Extension Program Leader, Natural
Resources

Cooperative Extension Service
5200 Old Main Hill

Utah State University

Logan, UT 84322-5200

Phone: 435 797-7541

FAX: 435797-1871

Email: nancy.mesner@ext.usu.edu

DeeVon Bailey

Professor and Extension Program
Leader, Agriculture

Department of Economics

3530 Old Main Hill

Utah State University

Logan, UT 84322-3530

Phone: 435 797-2310

FAX: 435 797-2701

Email: d.bailey@usu.edu

VERMONT

Richard LeVitre

Associate Dean

University of Vermont Extension
State Administrative Office

19 Roosevelt Highway, Suite 305
Colchester, VT 05446-5970
Phone: 802 656-2990

FAX: 802 656-8642

Email: richard.levitre@uvm.edu

VIRGINIA

James E. Riddell

Assistant Director

Agriculture and Natural Resources
Virginia Cooperative Extension
115 Hutcheson Hall

Virginia Tech

Blacksburg, VA 24061

Phone: 540 231-9347

FAX: 540 231-5545

Email: jriddell@vt.edu



VIRGIN ISLANDS

Stafford Crossman

Assistant Director - CES
Agriculture & Natural Resources
Cooperative Extension Service
University of the Virgin Islands
P.O. Box 10000

Kingshill \V.I. 00850

Phone: 340 692-4071

FAX: 340 692-4085

Email: scrossm@uvi.edu

WASHINGTON

Pete W. Jacoby

Director, Agriculture & Natural
Resources Programs

Washington State University Extension
Washington State University

P.O. Box 646242

Spokane, WA 99164-6242

Phone: 509 335-2933

FAX: 509 358-2926

Email: jacoby@wsu.edu

WEST VIRGINIA

Jennifer Ours Williams

Director, Agriculture and Natural
Resources

Extension Associate Professor

West Virginia University Cooperative
Extension Service

West Virginia University

2080 Agricultural Sciences Building
P.O. Box 6108

Morgantown, WV 26506-6108
Phone: 304 293-6131 ext.4239
FAX: 304 293-6954

Email: JOWilliams@mail.wvu.edu

WISCONSIN

Dave Williams

Assistant State Program Leader,
Agriculture and Natural Resources
UW-Cooperative Extension Service
University of Wisconsin

432 North Lake Street Room 633
Madison, W1 53706

Phone: 608 262-9309

FAX: 608 262-9166

Email: david.williams@ces.uwex.edu

John M. Shutske

Associate Dean/Program Leader
Agriculture and Natural Resources
UW-Madison/College of Agricultural
and Life Sciences, and
UW-Extension/Cooperative Extension
140 Ag Hall

1450 Linden Drive

Madison, W1 53706

Phone: 608 262-1251

FAX: 608 262-4556

Email: jshutske@cals.wisc.edu

WYOMING

Glen D. Whipple

Associate Dean and Director
Cooperative Extension Service
University of Wyoming

Dept. 3354, 1000 East University
Avenue

Laramie, Wyoming 82071
Phone: 307 766-5124

FAX: 307 766-3998

Email: glen@uwyo.edu



Stephen D. Miller

Associate Dean and Director
Agricultural Experiment Station
University of Wyoming
Laramie, WY 82071-3354
Phone: 307 766-3667

FAX: 307 766-5549

Email: sdmiller@uwyo.edu

Send directory changes to
jdodds@csrees.usda.gov



